# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hong Ming Hsu	09/28/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Yu-Chu Lin	
Street Address:	No. 477 Chung Shan N Rd.	
City:	Yung Kang City Tainan Hsien	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29283052

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)882-7770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6268234811

Email: agnewpatent@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Alexander Chen Address Line 1: P.O.Box 6063

Address Line 4: Santa Clara, CALIFORNIA 95056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CS202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alexander Chen

Total Attachments: 2

source=CS202 assignment#page1.tif source=CS202 assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 019919 FRAME: 0397

### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I.

Hong Ming Hsu Tainan City, Taiwan ROC Citizenship: Taiwan ROC

hereinafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Exterior surface configuration of a vehicle front light" for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on August 4, 2007, Application No. 29/283.052; and

Whereas, Lin, Yu-Chu a Taiwanese citizen, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is No. 477, Chung Shan N. Rd., Yung Kang City, Tainan Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, THEREFORE, under an obligation of assignment to the Assignee at the time this invention was made. I, hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to assignee my entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicted upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in my name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under an International Convention or otherwise.
- 3. Authorize and request the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of United Sates of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of my entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- 4. Warrant that I have not conveyed to others any right, title, or interest in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any said inventions or discoveries; that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and that we are aware of no claim to the contrary.

PATENT REEL: 019919 FRAME: 0398

					ereunto se	st my hand	and seal th	is
<u> </u>	day o	r <u> </u>	<u> </u>	, 2007				
at No 27 lane	764 Chung	g-Shan N. I	Çd., Yu	ing-Kang	City, Tai	oan Hsi <b>en</b> ,	Taiwan, R.	.O.C
Xory	ming	1/9u						
HONG MIN	G HSU							

**RECORDED: 10/04/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019919 FRAME: 0399